



CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG

Simonshöfchen 31 42327 Wuppertal Germany

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope: Design and manufacturing of electromechanical components of the connection technique

Through an audit, documented in a report, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001 : 2015

| Certificate registration no. | 250653 QM15 |
|------------------------------|-------------|
| Valid from | 2020-10-26 |
| Valid until | 2023-10-25 |
| Date of certification | 2020-10-26 |



DQS GmbH

Markus Bleher Managing Director







Annex to certificate Registration No. 250653 QM15

STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG

Simonshöfchen 31 42327 Wuppertal Germany

Location

250652 STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG Oleftalstraße 26 53940 Hellenthal Germany Scope

Design and manufacturing of electromechanical components of the connection technique

250651 STOCKO Contact E.u.r.l. 7, route d'Eichhoffen CS 40017 Andlau 67145 BARR Cedex France

378901 STOCKO Contact (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Building 10, No. 1378 Sicheng Road, Malu Jia Ding district, PR CHINA 201801 Shanghai China Design and manufacturing of electromechanical components of the connection techniqu

Production of electromechanical and electronic components, modules and systems. Selling of products produced by the company, providing after-sales services and technical consulting



This annex (edition: 2020-10-26) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.